

## CHANGE ORDER CITY OF VALDEZ

TO: Prosser-Dagg Construction Co. LLC DATE ISSUED 07-09-2019

10355 E. Palmer-Wasilla HWY CHANGE ORDER NO <u>02</u>

STE 120B

Palmer, AK 99645

COST CODE NO 350-0310-55000.1806

**PROJECT NO.** <u>18-350-1806</u>

**PROJECT:** VHS Concrete Replacement **CONTRACT NO.** <u>1474</u>

Distribute to
Engineering
Owner
Contractor
Other

## You are directed to make the changes in this CONTRACT as follows:

B.6 - Leveling Course - 165 Tons = \$20,625

C.1 – Sidewalk Demolition - 625 SF = \$7.812.5

C.2 - Curb Demolition - 16 LF = \$480

C.3 - Concrete Curb - 16 LF = \$2,000

C.4 – Concrete Sidewalk – 12 CY = \$24,000

Grand Total: \$54,917.50

## Justification:

During construction it was found that the existing thicknesses of the concrete was 8" to 12" in some places rather than 6" as specified within the construction documents. Due to the increase of the leveling course needed to make up the difference in those areas the current total above for B.6 is required. This is a conservative estimate due to demo work still taking place in certain locations. The original C.1 – sidewalk demolition and C.4 concrete sidewalk quantity was miscalculated during design which caused an increase to this quantities during construction. The additional quantities added for C.2 - curb demolition and C.3 - concrete curb were due to additional sections requiring repair because of wear over this past winter.

Not valid until signed by the City Manager. Signature of Contractor indicates his agreement herewith, including any adjustment in CONTRACT sum or CONTRACT time.

The original CONTRACT sum was	\$ 343,275.00
Change by previously authorized Change Order(s)	\$ 15,000.00
The CONTRACT sum prior to this Change Order was	\$ 358,275.00
The <b>CONTRACT</b> sum will be increased by this Change Order	\$ 54,917.50
New <b>CONTRACT</b> sum including this Change Order will be	\$ 413,192.50

**CONTRACT** time will be unchanged. The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is July 31, 2019.

Agreement Between City of Valdez and Prosser-Dagg Construction Co. LLC Project: VHS Concrete Replacement Contract No.: 1474 Change Order: 2

Page 2 of 2

Prosser-Dagg Construction Co. LLC	AUTHORIZED BY: CITY OF VALDEZ
By:	By: Jeremy O'Neil, Mayor
Date:	Attest:
CORPORATE SEAL	Sheri Pierce, City Clerk Date:
***	RECOMMENDED
Attest: Corporate Secretary	 By:
	Roxanne Murphy, Interim City Manager Date:
	By:
	Nathan Duval, Capital Facilities Director Date: